OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, JALANDHAR. OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon transfer of some of the members of the Accessibility Committee earlier constituted in view of the Hon'ble High Court's letter No. 835-Spl.C.B-10 dated 01.07.2021 is hereby partially modified and reconstituted as under, in view of fresh directions received from the Hon'ble High Court, vide letter No. 30183-G.R.C.D.P dated 20.12.2023 alongwith its enclosure i.e. Standard Operating Procedure (copy enclosed) issued by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

- Sh. Tarntaran Singh Bindra, Addl. District & Sessions Judge-cum-Nodal Officer, Accessibility Committee, Jalandhar. (Email ID: bindra.ts@aij.gov.in, Contact No: 96462-93404)
 Dr. Gagan Deep Kaur,
- Chief Judicial Magistate, Jalandhar.
- (3) Sh. Ashok Sharma, Advocate, Jalandhar
- (4) Sh. Jasbir Singh, System Officer, District Courts, Jalandhar
 - (5) Ms. Sushma Rani, Reader Grade-I deputed to work in Court of Ms. Joshica Sood, JMIC, Jalandhar.
 - (6) Sh. Deepak Dogra, Stenographer Grade-II attached to the Court of Sh. Dharminder Paul Singla, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar.

All the Members of above said Committee are directed to comply with the instructions contain in the SOP issued by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

		Sd/-		
Encl. As above		District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar.		
Endst.No.	G/-	Dated	2023.	

Sh. Jasbir Singh, System Officer of this Sessions Division to note for necessary compliance and also to upload the same on the official website of Jalandhar Sessions Division.

Copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh, w.r.t letter No. 30183-G.R.C.D.P dated 20.12.2023
- All the Members of above said Committee and all the Judicial Officers posted in this Sessions Division (through Email).

Sd/-District & Sessions Judge, Jalandhar.